

CITY OF HURON - BID TAB RESULTS

OHM ADVISORS

HURON - CLEVELAND ROAD LIGHTING - ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							National Light & Power, Inc.				Perram Electric Inc.				Miller Cable Company				J. Ranck Electric, Inc.							
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL				
UTILITIES																										
601	625	NEW CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES	8	EACH	\$ 1,088.50	\$ 8,708.00	1,100.00	700.00	1,800.00	14,400.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 829.13	\$ 478.50	\$ 1,307.63	\$ 10,461.04				
602	625	ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL LIGHT POLE FURNISHED BY CITY ON CONCRETE BASE	44	EACH	\$ 2,260.87	\$ 99,478.28	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	66,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 87,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 66,880.00	\$ 885.27	\$ 140.75	\$ 1,026.02	\$ 45,144.88				
603	625	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW HANDHOLE	7	EACH	\$ 1,729.10	\$ 12,103.70	600.00	700.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 483.57	\$ 707.43	\$ 1,191.00	\$ 8,337.00				
604	625	NEW CONDUIT FOR LIGHT POLE WIRING - 1.25" SCHED 40 PVC WITH TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	1100	LF	\$ 11.30	\$ 12,427.00	7.00	4.00	11.00	12,100.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 13.85	\$ 15,235.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 2.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 2.37	\$ 13.33	\$ 14,663.00				
605	625	LIGHT POLE BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING - #8 AWG THWN	50400	LF	\$ 1.41	\$ 70,963.20	1.00	1.00	2.00	100,800.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 0.96	\$ 1.92	\$ 96,768.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 0.68	\$ 2.06	\$ 103,824.00				
606	625	ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 100A, 120/240V SINGLE PHASE	3	LS	\$ 7,462.99	\$ 22,388.97	2,500.00	5,800.00	8,300.00	24,900.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 28,755.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,853.33	\$ 5,117.33	\$ 8,970.66	\$ 26,911.98				
607	625	DIRECTIONAL BORING FOR ROAD CROSSING	4	LS	\$ 7,271.26	\$ 29,085.05	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 761.50	\$ 3,743.50	\$ 14,974.00				
608	625	2" PVC CONDUIT FOR ROAD CROSSING INCLUDING TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	1100	LF	\$ 11.37	\$ 12,510.50	7.00	6.00	13.00	14,300.00	\$ -	\$ 3.72	\$ 3.72	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 8.10	\$ 36.50	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 3.19	\$ 14.54	\$ 15,994.00				
609	625	SIGN LIGHTING INCLUDING CONDUIT AND WIRING	1	LS	\$ 2,075.35	\$ 2,075.35	2,000.00	800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 2,634.00	\$ 2,634.00				
610	202	DEMOLITION - REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT POLES AND BASES, ELECTRICAL SERVICES	1	LS	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ -	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,126.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 4,382.00				
LANDSCAPING																										
651	SPECIAL	RESTORE LAWNS - TRENCHED AREAS, BORE PITS, REMOVED AND NEW BASES	8000	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,000.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	8,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.83	\$ 6,640.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC																										
751	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 51,578.00	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 62,456.00	\$ 62,456.00				
752	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	40	HOURLY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	-	-	60.00	2,400.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00				
MISCELLANEOUS																										
852	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,886.00	\$ -	\$ 35,886.00	\$ 35,886.00				
857	SPECIAL	PROJECT VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	-	700.00	700.00	700.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ -	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00				
858	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	-	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 4,134.00				
ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)																										
902	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN PROJECT CONDITIONS	22000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	-	-	1.00	22,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,000.00				
908	SPECIAL	ALLOWANCE FOR ADDITIONAL INSPECTION SERVICES	1000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	-	-	1.00	1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00				
BASE BID TOTAL =						\$ 358,740.05	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$ 316,500.00	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$ 336,435.00	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$ 339,000.00	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$ 384,561.90

CITY OF HURON - BID TAB RESULTS

OHM ADVISORS

HURON - CLEVELAND ROAD LIGHTING - ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							National Light & Power, Inc.				Perram Electric Inc.				Miller Cable Company				J. Ranck Electric, Inc.							
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL				
BID ALTERNATE #1																										
UTILITIES																										
1001	625	DELETE DIRECTIONAL BORING FOR ROAD CROSSING	-4	LS	\$ 7,271.26	\$ (29,085.05)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ (22,260.00)	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ (8,800.00)	\$ 2,993.50	\$ 761.50	\$ 3,755.00	\$ (15,020.00)				
1002	625	DELETE 2" PVC CONDUIT INCLUDING TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	-900	LF	\$ 11.37	\$ (10,235.86)	\$ 7.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13.00	\$ (11,700.00)	\$ -	\$ 3.72	\$ 3.72	\$ (3,348.00)	\$ 28.40	\$ 8.10	\$ 36.50	\$ (32,850.00)	\$ 11.39	\$ 3.19	\$ 14.58	\$ (13,122.00)				
1003	625	DELETE SIGN LIGHTING INCLUDING CONDUIT AND WIRING	-1	LS	\$ 2,075.35	\$ (2,075.35)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ (2,800.00)	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ (2,265.00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ (1,800.00)	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ (2,804.00)				
1004	625	ADD ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 100A, 120/240V SINGLE PHASE	3	LS	\$ 7,462.99	\$ 22,388.97	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 29,535.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 3,868.33	\$ 5,117.33	\$ 8,985.66	\$ 26,956.98				
BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =						\$ (19,007.29)	BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =				\$ 2,400.00	BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =				\$ 1,662.00	BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =				\$ (9,250.00)	BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =				\$ (3,989.02)